
 

 
2009 A Step Ahead 

Benefiting the Kenny Wheaton Foundation 
Saturday, October 31, 2009 

Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 
10K / 5K 

 
10K Overall Results 

 
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Mark Tribe            51 M   1/1    M5054  Eugene        OR   39:27  6:21  
    2 Kyle Beat             19 M   1/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   40:43  6:34  
    3 Tim Cheek             34 M   1/3    M3034  Harrisburg    OR   40:58  6:36  
    4 Rob Greenman          29 M   1/1    M2529  Portland      OR   42:52  6:54  
    5 Shannon Harty         28 F   1/2    F2529  Eugene        OR   44:04  7:06  
    6 Larry Dunlap          67 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR   44:30  7:10  
    7 Mike Simmington       35 M   1/3    M3539  Eugene        OR   44:33  7:11  
    8 Tom Pattee            43 M   1/2    M4044  Springfield   OR   45:28  7:19  
    9 Jon Oleson            44 M   2/2    M4044  Junction City OR   46:06  7:26  
   10 David Adriance        32 M   2/3    M3034  Creswell      OR   46:09  7:26  
   11 Edward Hessel         49 M   1/1    M4549  San Diego     CA   47:42  7:41  
   12 Wendy Wright          49 F   1/1    F4549  San Diego     CA   47:44  7:41  
   13 Jennifer Adriance     28 F   2/2    F2529  Creswell      OR   47:58  7:44  
   14 Jeanne Lansing        50 F   1/1    F5054  Grants Pass   OR   49:44  8:01  
   15 Buster Hanson         16 M   2/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   50:54  8:12  
   16 Ben Brasher           30 M   3/3    M3034  Eugene        OR   50:56  8:12  
   17 John Haiztman         60 M   1/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   53:18  8:35  
   18 Jill Banks            44 F   1/1    F4044  Junction City OR   53:22  8:36  
   19 Dave Erickson         39 M   2/3    M3539  Eugene        OR   53:25  8:36  
   20 Jaime Rae Johnson     33 F   1/2    F3034  Eugene        OR   54:15  8:44  
   21 Janine Berg           31 F   2/2    F3034  Eugene        OR   54:34  8:47  
   22 Scott Smith           36 M   3/3    M3539  Harrisburg    OR   55:00  8:51  
   23 Bob O'Donnell         58 M   1/1    M5559  Corvallis     OR   56:42  9:08  
   24 Larry Egan            64 M   2/2    M6064  Eugene        OR 1:04:29 10:23  



 

 
10K Awards List 

 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Shannon Harty         28 Eugene          OR   44:04  7:06  
    2 Wendy Wright          49 San Diego       CA   47:44  7:41  
    3 Jennifer Adriance     28 Creswell        OR   47:58  7:44  
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Mark Tribe            51 Eugene          OR   39:27  6:21  
    2 Kyle Beat             19 Eugene          OR   40:43  6:34  
    3 Tim Cheek             34 Harrisburg      OR   40:58  6:36  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   125 Kyle Beat             10 19 Eugene             OR   40:43  6:34  
    2    88 Buster Hanson         10 16 Eugene             OR   50:54  8:12  
                        MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1    23 Rob Greenman          10 29 Portland           OR   42:52  6:54  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1    26 Shannon Harty         10 28 Eugene             OR   44:04  7:06  
    2    86 Jennifer Adriance     10 28 Creswell           OR   47:58  7:44  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1    12 Tim Cheek             10 34 Harrisburg         OR   40:58  6:36  
    2    85 David Adriance        10 32 Creswell           OR   46:09  7:26  
    3    87 Ben Brasher           10 30 Eugene             OR   50:56  8:12  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1    33 Jaime Rae Johnson     10 33 Eugene             OR   54:15  8:44  
    2   108 Janine Berg           10 31 Eugene             OR   54:34  8:47  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   128 Mike Simmington       10 35 Eugene             OR   44:33  7:11  
    2    98 Dave Erickson         10 39 Eugene             OR   53:25  8:36  
    3    65 Scott Smith           10 36 Harrisburg         OR   55:00  8:51  
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   116 Tom Pattee            10 43 Springfield        OR   45:28  7:19  
    2    58 Jon Oleson            10 44 Junction City      OR   46:06  7:26  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1    99 Jill Banks            10 44 Junction City      OR   53:22  8:36  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1    28 Edward Hessel         10 49 San Diego          CA   47:42  7:41  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1    84 Wendy Wright          10 49 San Diego          CA   47:44  7:41  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   103 Mark Tribe            10 51 Eugene             OR   39:27  6:21  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    43 Jeanne Lansing        10 50 Grants Pass        OR   49:44  8:01  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    57 Bob O'Donnell         10 58 Corvallis          OR   56:42  9:08  
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   102 John Haiztman         10 60 Eugene             OR   53:18  8:35  
    2   100 Larry Egan            10 64 Eugene             OR 1:04:29 10:23  
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   124 Larry Dunlap          10 67 Eugene             OR   44:30  7:10  

 
5K Overall Results 

 
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 John Boosinger        33 M   1/5    M3034  Eugene        OR   15:48  5:05  
    2 David Harding         49 M   1/2    M4549  Lake Oswego   OR   19:08  6:10  
    3 Lerry Baker           40 M   1/3    M4044  Cedar Hills   OR   19:23  6:15  
    4 Waseem Thabet         21 M   1/1    M2024  Eugene        OR   20:03  6:28  
    5 Jack Love             10 M   1/7    M0110  Eugene        OR   20:10  6:30  
    6 Terry Bradetich       49 M   2/2    M4549  Springfield   OR   21:04  6:47  
    7 Wilkins Chandra       31 F   1/8    F3034  Springfield   OR   21:19  6:52  
    8 Mike Goddard          12 M   1/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   22:28  7:14  



    9 Dylan Wile            16 M   1/1    M1519  Eugene        OR   22:35  7:16  
   10 Molly Love            12 F   1/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   22:50  7:21  
   11 Ellen McCleery        23 F   1/1    F2024  Eugene        OR   23:01  7:25  
   12 Jane McCleery         57 F   1/4    F5559  Eugene        OR   23:06  7:27  
   13 Barnaby Bielskis      27 M   1/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   23:11  7:28  
   14 Ed Thompson           58 M   1/3    M5559  Dexter        OR   23:21  7:31  
   15 Dan Smith             57 M   2/3    M5559  Springfield   OR   23:22  7:32  
   16 Amy Bauer             29 F   1/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   23:27  7:33  
   17 Joey Fisher           14 M   2/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   24:30  7:54  
   18 Diana Deyoung         42 F   1/5    F4044  Cedar Hills   OR   24:40  7:57  
   19 Scott McCleery        57 M   3/3    M5559  Eugene        OR   24:49  8:00  
   20 Robert Jones          65 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR   24:58  8:03  
   21 Dan Shook             40 M   2/3    M4044  Eugene        OR   25:06  8:05  
   22 Jessie Brabender      16 F   1/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   25:18  8:09  
   23 Marissa Ooyevaar      25 F   2/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   25:23  8:11  
   24 Tim Fosmark           52 M   1/3    M5054  Creswell      OR   25:25  8:11  
   25 Alyssa Worthen        14 F   2/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   25:28  8:12  
   26 Rachael Stoner        25 F   3/5    F2529  Lake Oswego   OR   25:56  8:21  
   27 Teri Kroon            30 F   2/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   26:02  8:23  
   28 Amacker               45 F   1/4    F4549  Lake Oswego   OR   26:16  8:28  
   29 Nick Amacker          14 M   3/16   M1114  Lake Oswego   OR   26:18  8:28  
   30 Alan Brann            10 M   2/7    M0110  Eugene        OR   26:28  8:31  
   31 Lindsey Winter        18 F   2/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   26:41  8:36  
   32 Martie Steigleder     49 F   2/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   26:48  8:38  
   33 Linda Thabet          45 F   3/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   26:57  8:41  
   34 Carmen Wright         14 F   3/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   26:59  8:41  
   35 Halley Winter         15 F   3/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   26:59  8:42  
   36 Heidi Patterson       43 F   2/5    F4044  Springfield   OR   27:50  8:58  
   37 Krista Hughes         43 F   3/5    F4044  Eugene        OR   27:53  8:59  
   38 Dana Morrell          11 M   4/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   28:39  9:14  
   39 Wilkins Kenya         34 M   2/5    M3034  Springfield   OR   28:46  9:16  
   40 Monica Bloom          12 F   4/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   29:22  9:28  
   41 Tony Valentin         34 M   3/5    M3034  Eugene        OR   29:31  9:30  
   42 Brianne Stubbs        15 F   4/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   30:07  9:42  
   43 Seth Thoreson         13 M   5/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   30:28  9:49  
   44 Zach Whitsel          13 M   6/16   M1114  Springfield   OR   30:56  9:58  
   45 Eric Schelin Jr       11 M   7/16   M1114  Cottage Grove OR   31:10 10:02  
   46 Eric Schelin Sr       40 M   3/3    M4044  Cottage Grove OR   31:10 10:02  
   47 Becky Walkden         56 F   2/4    F5559  Prescott Vall AZ   31:48 10:14  
   48 Jamal Lawerence       34 M   4/5    M3034  Eugene        OR   31:53 10:16  
   49 Stubbs Joshua         12 M   8/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   32:14 10:23  
   50 Edie Hinds            57 F   3/4    F5559  Corvallis     OR   32:29 10:28  
   51 Ashley Westling       28 F   4/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   32:46 10:33  
   52 Sara Cochran          31 F   3/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   32:59 10:37  
   53 Jessica Briz          27 F   5/5    F2529  Portland      OR   33:26 10:46  
   54 Lisa Montgomery       41 F   4/5    F4044  Eugene        OR   34:20 11:03  
   55 Brandt Deshawn        11 M   9/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   34:23 11:04  
   56 Brycen Cardwell       11 M  10/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   34:29 11:06  
   57 Mariah Mikel             F                 Eugene        OR   35:01 11:17  
   58 Hinton Alisen         15 F   5/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   35:02 11:17  
   59 Kayli Fisher          17 F   6/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   35:02 11:17  
   60 Bruce Koch            71 M   1/2    M7074  Vida          OR   35:41 11:29  
   61 Sandra Vigil          44 F   5/5    F4044  Eugene        OR   39:01 12:34  
   62 Eowyn Boosinger        8 F   1/2    F0110  Eugene        OR   40:27 13:02  
   63 Sandra Stubbs         38 F   1/2    F3539  Eugene        OR   41:20 13:19  
   64 Hannah Montgomery     15 F   7/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   42:32 13:42  
   65 Larecea Royer         14 F   5/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   42:33 13:42  
   66 Hinton Jason          12 M  11/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   43:15 13:55  
   67 Nick Mack             12 M  12/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   43:18 13:56  
   68 Alvarado Keegan       12 M  13/16   M1114  Springfield   OR   43:25 13:59  
   69 Damian Lawerence      12 M  14/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   44:44 14:24  
   70 Dimitri Lawerence     12 M  15/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   44:44 14:24  
   71 Emad Thabet           11 M  16/16   M1114  Eugene        OR   44:45 14:25  
   72 Tristen Bunkers        8 M   3/7    M0110  Lake Oswego   OR   46:50 15:05  
   73 Kelle Bunkers         32 F   4/8    F3034  Lake Oswego   OR   46:55 15:06  
   74 Michele Thompson      61 F   1/1    F6064  Dexter        OR   47:11 15:11  



   75 Barbara Mack          46 F   4/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   47:49 15:24  
   76 Hannah Mack           15 F   8/8    F1519  Eugene        OR   47:52 15:25  
   77 Karen Long            66 F   1/3    F6569  Eugene        OR   49:17 15:52  
   78 Damian Sander         32 M   5/5    M3034  Hillsboro     OR   49:53 16:04  
   79 Natalie Nelson        38 F   2/2    F3539  Hillsboro     OR   49:55 16:04  
   80 Ethan Bunkers          5 M   4/7    M0110  Lake Oswego   OR   49:57 16:05  
   81 Shanti Morrell         8 F   2/2    F0110  Eugene        OR   49:59 16:06  
   82 Julie Cluster         51 F   1/1    F5054  Eugene        OR   53:12 17:08  
   83 Ron Cluster           51 M   2/3    M5054  Eugene        OR   53:12 17:08  
   84 Nancy Koke            57 F   4/4    F5559  Springfield   OR   53:13 17:08  
   85 Keri Koke             31 F   5/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   53:13 17:08  
   86 Kelly Perdue          31 F   6/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   53:14 17:08  
   87 Bodhi Morrow           7 M   5/7    M0110  Eugene        OR   55:55 18:00  
   88 Luke Morrow           27 M   2/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   56:00 18:02  
   89 Mykal McGreli         10 M   6/7    M0110  Eugene        OR   56:08 18:05  
   90 Clarence Williams     50 M   3/3    M5054  Harrisburg    OR   58:31 18:50  
   91 Ruth Anne Gudger      66 F   2/3    F6569  Eugene        OR   58:35 18:52  
   92 Shelly Jordan         34 F   7/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   58:37 18:52  
   93 Reggie Jordan         34 F   8/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   58:42 18:54  
   94 Friday Gudger          3 M   7/7    M0110  Eugene        OR 1:01:06 19:40  
   95 Sandy Stewart         69 F   3/3    F6569  Eugene        OR 1:22:46 26:39  
   96 Bud Stewart           71 M   2/2    M7074  Eugene        OR 1:22:47 26:39  
 

5K Awards List 
 

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Wilkins Chandra       31 Springfield     OR   21:19  6:52  
    2 Molly Love            12 Eugene          OR   22:50  7:21  
    3 Ellen McCleery        23 Eugene          OR   23:01  7:25  
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 John Boosinger        33 Eugene          OR   15:48  5:05  
    2 David Harding         49 Lake Oswego     OR   19:08  6:10  
    3 Lerry Baker           40 Cedar Hills     OR   19:23  6:15  
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1    49 Jack Love              5 10 Eugene             OR   20:10  6:30  
    2     5 Alan Brann             5 10 Eugene             OR   26:28  8:31  
    3     9 Tristen Bunkers        5  8 Lake Oswego        OR   46:50 15:05  
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1   120 Eowyn Boosinger        5  8 Eugene             OR   40:27 13:02  
    2   110 Shanti Morrell         5  8 Eugene             OR   49:59 16:06  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1    22 Mike Goddard           5 12 Eugene             OR   22:28  7:14  
    2    17 Joey Fisher            5 14 Eugene             OR   24:30  7:54  
    3   118 Nick Amacker           5 14 Lake Oswego        OR   26:18  8:28  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1    50 Molly Love             5 12 Eugene             OR   22:50  7:21  
    2    82 Alyssa Worthen         5 14 Eugene             OR   25:28  8:12  
    3    83 Carmen Wright          5 14 Eugene             OR   26:59  8:41  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   101 Dylan Wile             5 16 Eugene             OR   22:35  7:16  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   107 Jessie Brabender       5 16 Eugene             OR   25:18  8:09  
    2    94 Lindsey Winter         5 18 Eugene             OR   26:41  8:36  
    3    93 Halley Winter          5 15 Eugene             OR   26:59  8:42  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   129 Waseem Thabet          5 21 Eugene             OR   20:03  6:28  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   133 Ellen McCleery         5 23 Eugene             OR   23:01  7:25  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1     2 Barnaby Bielskis       5 27 Eugene             OR   23:11  7:28  
    2   127 Luke Morrow            5 27 Eugene             OR   56:00 18:02  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   104 Amy Bauer              5 29 Eugene             OR   23:27  7:33  
    2    59 Marissa Ooyevaar       5 25 Eugene             OR   25:23  8:11  
    3    71 Rachael Stoner         5 25 Lake Oswego        OR   25:56  8:21  



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   119 John Boosinger         5 33 Eugene             OR   15:48  5:05  
    2    39 Wilkins Kenya          5 34 Springfield        OR   28:46  9:16  
    3    90 Tony Valentin          5 34 Eugene             OR   29:31  9:30  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1    11 Wilkins Chandra        5 31 Springfield        OR   21:19  6:52  
    2    42 Teri Kroon             5 30 Eugene             OR   26:02  8:23  
    3    15 Sara Cochran           5 31 Eugene             OR   32:59 10:37  
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   123 Sandra Stubbs          5 38 Eugene             OR   41:20 13:19  
    2   136 Natalie Nelson         5 38 Hillsboro          OR   49:55 16:04  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   114 Lerry Baker            5 40 Cedar Hills        OR   19:23  6:15  
    2    63 Dan Shook              5 40 Eugene             OR   25:06  8:05  
    3    92 Eric Schelin Sr        5 40 Cottage Grove      OR   31:10 10:02  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   113 Diana Deyoung          5 42 Cedar Hills        OR   24:40  7:57  
    2    60 Heidi Patterson        5 43 Springfield        OR   27:50  8:58  
    3    30 Krista Hughes          5 43 Eugene             OR   27:53  8:59  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   115 David Harding          5 49 Lake Oswego        OR   19:08  6:10  
    2     4 Terry Bradetich        5 49 Springfield        OR   21:04  6:47  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   117 Amacker                5 45 Lake Oswego        OR   26:16  8:28  
    2    67 Martie Steigleder      5 49 Eugene             OR   26:48  8:38  
    3   130 Linda Thabet           5 45 Eugene             OR   26:57  8:41  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    19 Tim Fosmark            5 52 Creswell           OR   25:25  8:11  
    2    14 Ron Cluster            5 51 Eugene             OR   53:12 17:08  
    3   109 Clarence Williams      5 50 Harrisburg         OR   58:31 18:50  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    13 Julie Cluster          5 51 Eugene             OR   53:12 17:08  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    75 Ed Thompson            5 58 Dexter             OR   23:21  7:31  
    2    64 Dan Smith              5 57 Springfield        OR   23:22  7:32  
    3   134 Scott McCleery         5 57 Eugene             OR   24:49  8:00  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   132 Jane McCleery          5 57 Eugene             OR   23:06  7:27  
    2    79 Becky Walkden          5 56 Prescott Valley    AZ   31:48 10:14  
    3    29 Edie Hinds             5 57 Corvallis          OR   32:29 10:28  
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1    76 Michele Thompson       5 61 Dexter             OR   47:11 15:11  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1    34 Robert Jones           5 65 Eugene             OR   24:58  8:03  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1    48 Karen Long             5 66 Eugene             OR   49:17 15:52  
    2    25 Ruth Anne Gudger       5 66 Eugene             OR   58:35 18:52  
    3    69 Sandy Stewart          5 69 Eugene             OR 1:22:46 26:39  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1    40 Bruce Koch             5 71 Vida               OR   35:41 11:29  
    2    68 Bud Stewart            5 71 Eugene             OR 1:22:47 26:39  

 


